(Guarantor/Mortgagor), Mrs. Chanchal Pankaj Agrawal Wio Mr. Pankaj Satish 
Agrawal (Guarantor/Mortgagor), Mr. Vaibhav Pankaj Agrawal Sio Mr. Pankaj 
Satish Agrawal (Guarantor) o repay the amount mentioned in the notice being i for 
loan Account No. 2406236660500060 Re. 50,55,301/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh Fifty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred One Only) as on 12 Feb 2025 aggregating total due 
(which includes principal, interest, penalties and al other charges) with further interest 
and charges until paymentin fullwithin 60 days from the date of nofice/date of receipt of 
the saidnotice. 

said Rules on this 06" day of November of the year 2025.